Mable House Arts Center Fahrenheit 2200

Feb 20th – April 17th Application Deadline: February 6th Delivery Dates: Feb 13th – 17th Mon, Tues & Thurs 8am-8pm, Wed & Fri 8am-5pm

Gallery Location:

5239 Floyd Road SW Mableton, Ga 30126

Email contact: christopher.mcdoniel@cobbcounty.org

Eligibility: Cobb County based artists may submit a maximum of one (1) original 3D ceramic artworks for consideration. Artworks larger than 20in x 20in will not be accepted. All accepted artworks must include a title, the artist's name, price (or listed as not for sale). A short description is optional and can include a blurb about the artwork and social media handles. The Mable House Arts Center will make the final determination of display arrangement and reserves the right to not display all pieces submitted. All works must be original and made by the persons submitting. Acceptable works include: ceramic sculptures, thrown pottery, handbuilt wares, etc fire to cone 6.

Delivery: Once an artist's work has been accepted, they will have from Feb $13^{th} - 17^{th}$ to drop off their work. Late submissions will not be accepted. Artists will be responsible for handdelivery of work to (and picked-up from) the Mable House Arts Center. The artist is responsible for any insurance on his/her work. No artwork is to be shipped directly to the Mable House Arts Center.

Agreement: Submission of works to this exhibition constitutes agreement on the part of the artist to all terms and conditions of this entire prospectus, which includes, but is not limited to, the right of the Mable House Arts Center to use entries for publicity. Unless otherwise specified to the Mable House staff in writing by the artist, the artwork may be used for the Mable House publicity and archives. By submitting, the artist agrees that they own the artwork and have sole permission to submit.

Liability: Neither the Mable House Arts Center nor Cobb County PARKS (nor their employees, agents, officers) will be held responsible for lost or damaged artworks. The artist is responsible for any insurance on his/her work during the exhibition. While utmost care is given to all entries, Mable House and Cobb County PARKS do not assume any liability for damage or loss, before, during or after the exhibition.

Artist		
Email address		
Phone	Address	
City	State Zip	

Mable House Arts Center Fahrenheit 2200 Exhibition Application

Entry: Title_____ Description_____

Medium _		Price
Size	X	

Attach a condensed jpg file of each work submitted and email to Christopher.mcdoniel@cobbcounty.org. Agreement Submitting an entry form to this exhibition constitutes an agreement on the part of the artist with all conditions set forth in this entire prospectus. No work accepted for the exhibition may be withdrawn before the close of the exhibition. After acceptance, the artist cannot change titles. Mable House Arts Center maintains the authority to deny acceptance of any piece of artwork for any reason. Statement of agreement: I,

hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Mable House Arts Center, Cobb County PARKS, and their employees from any loss or damage to any work of art submitted/displayed at this exhibition. Mable House Arts Center reserves the right to use artwork for publicity purposes. No compensation is provided for this. No entry will be accepted without the artist's signature on this release.

Artist Print Name:	Date:
Artist Signature:	Date:
Mable House Representative:	Date: